
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Responsive

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

WA
SKAMANIA
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST

VANCOUVER WA
BILL PARSONS
08/27/99

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded To:  M.L. Houck Construction                                                      Date:  September 20, 1999

Schedule: A

Bidder PART A PART B
Total Bid

PART BPART A +
Days SubtotalSubtotal

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO
4444 22ND AVE NE

2,213,100.00173

SALEM, OR  97303

173,000.002,040,100.00

GOODFELLOW BROS INC
PO BOX 598

2,232,725.00125

WENATCHEE, WA  98807

125,000.002,107,725.00

PT CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 1407

2,353,695.32180

YAKIMA, WA  98907-1407

180,000.002,173,695.32

STANLEY CONTRACTING INC
PO BOX 21268

2,905,641.27185

KEIZER, OR  97307

185,000.002,720,641.27

GOOD CRUSHING INC
265 RUPP ROAD

3,029,606.90210

TOLEDO, WA  98591

210,000.002,819,606.90

LLOYD H KESSLER INC
7206 NW 25TH AVE

3,811,845.24180

VANCOUVER, WA  98665

180,000.003,631,845.24



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Responsive

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

WA
SKAMANIA
GIFFORD PINCHOT NATIONAL FOREST

VANCOUVER WA
BILL PARSONS
08/27/99

Schedule: A

Bidder PART A PART B
Total Bid

PART BPART A +
Days SubtotalSubtotal

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 20476

55,517,402.00180

PORTLAND, OR  97294

180,000.0055,337,402.00

Engineer's Estimate 2,304,774.30  210 210,000.00 2,514,774.30



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 Lump Sum Mobilization
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO ALL 144,694.30    144,694.30
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 137,100.00    137,100.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 128,225.00    128,225.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 288,518.00    288,518.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 215,000.00    215,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 180,000.00    180,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 299,000.00    299,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 228,000.00    228,000.00

15201 Lump Sum Construction survey and staking
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO ALL 55,000.00     55,000.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 55,000.00     55,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 55,000.00     55,000.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 56,000.00     56,000.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 53,750.00     53,750.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 48,000.00     48,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 78,000.00     78,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00

15401 Lump Sum Contractor testing
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO ALL 65,000.00     65,000.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 25,000.00     25,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 12,000.00     12,000.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 24,500.00     24,500.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 50,000.00     50,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 44,000.00     44,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 31,000.00     31,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35,000.00     35,000.00

15501 Lump Sum Construction schedule
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO ALL 11,000.00     11,000.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 2,000.00      2,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 2,500.00      2,500.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 2,500.00      2,500.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 25,000.00     25,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 12,000.00     12,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 4,800.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00      1,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

15703 Ln Ft Silt fence
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 820 6.50      5,330.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 3.00      2,460.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 4.40      3,608.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 2.25      1,845.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 5.00      4,100.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 5.00      4,100.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 0.60        492.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      3,280.00

20204 Sq Ft Removal of individual trees
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 40 105.00      4,200.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 25.00      1,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 68.75      2,750.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 25.00      1,000.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 100.00      4,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 50.00      2,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 60.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 230.00      9,200.00

20301 A Each Removal of gate
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 3 160.00        480.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 700.00      2,100.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 275.00        825.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 600.00      1,800.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 250.00        750.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 200.00        600.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 90.00        270.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00        750.00

20301 B Each Removal of slope drains
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 3 160.00        480.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 500.00      1,500.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 165.00        495.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 800.00      2,400.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 100.00        300.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 400.00      1,200.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 45.00        135.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 220.00        660.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

20301 C Each Removal of concrete barrier
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 12 55.00        660.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 250.00      3,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 165.00      1,980.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 208.00      2,496.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 50.00        600.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 100.00      1,200.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 80.00        960.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 130.00      1,560.00

20304 A Lump Sum Removal of bridge
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO ALL 2,750.00      2,750.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 7,500.00      7,500.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 9,000.00      9,000.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 8,000.00      8,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 8,500.00      8,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00

20304 B Lump Sum Removal of silt fence
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO ALL 3,750.00      3,750.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 5,500.00      5,500.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 4,650.00      4,650.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 6,200.00      6,200.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 3,500.00      3,500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 2,000.00      2,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 400.00        400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,500.00      4,500.00

20402 Cubic Yard Subexcavation
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 4,100 6.00     24,600.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 7.00     28,700.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 6.10     25,010.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 25.00    102,500.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 5.00     20,500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 15.00     61,500.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7.60     31,160.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.50     38,950.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

20415 Cubic Yard Rock borrow
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 4,100 17.00     69,700.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 10.00     41,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 13.30     54,530.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 34.65    142,065.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 17.00     69,700.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 30.00    123,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 16.00     65,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     41,000.00

21101 Sq Yd Roadway obliteration
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 2,987 1.10      3,285.70
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 1.00      2,987.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 1.20      3,584.40
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 0.60      1,792.20
GOOD CRUSHING INC 2.00      5,974.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 3.00      8,961.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 4.00     11,948.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.30      6,870.10

25102 Ton Loose riprap, class 5
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 21,650.0 14.00    303,100.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 14.00    303,100.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 16.25    351,812.50
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 21.75    470,887.50
GOOD CRUSHING INC 21.50    465,475.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 27.00    584,550.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 18.00    389,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00    433,000.00

25107 Ln Ft Riprap lined ditch
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 2,182 6.00     13,092.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 7.00     15,274.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 13.20     28,802.40
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 8.75     19,092.50
GOOD CRUSHING INC 15.00     32,730.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 12.00     26,184.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 13.00     28,366.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00     26,184.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

30101 Ton Aggregate base, grading D
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 36,400 12.00    436,800.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 13.00    473,200.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 11.90    433,160.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 13.07    475,748.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 17.80    647,920.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 24.00    873,600.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 16.60    604,240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.00    400,400.00

30301 Station Road reconditioning
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 275.20 27.00      7,430.40
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 55.00     15,136.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 110.00     30,272.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 26.00      7,155.20
GOOD CRUSHING INC 50.00     13,760.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 400.00    110,080.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 191,000.00 52,563,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 144.00     39,628.80

40101 Ton Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, type I pavement smoothness
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 14,500 27.00    391,500.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 32.00    464,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 28.70    416,150.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 40.32    584,640.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 40.00    580,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 56.00    812,000.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 39.00    565,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00    319,000.00

40103 Ton Asphalt cement, grade SHRP PG 58-22
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 870 150.00    130,500.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 185.00    160,950.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 225.00    195,750.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 191.00    166,170.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 200.00    174,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 230.00    200,100.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 199.00    173,130.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 236.00    205,320.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

41201 Ton Tack coat, grade CSS-1
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 30 175.00      5,250.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 350.00     10,500.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 220.00      6,600.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 325.00      9,750.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 350.00     10,500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 390.00     11,700.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 350.00     10,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      6,000.00

60502 Ln Ft 6-inch outlet pipe
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 62 16.25      1,007.50
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 12.00        744.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 9.00        558.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 8.00        496.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 20.00      1,240.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 25.00      1,550.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 19.00      1,178.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00        744.00

60507 Ln Ft 6-inch perforated pipe underdrain system
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 1,350 17.25     23,287.50
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 15.00     20,250.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 13.00     17,550.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 25.00     33,750.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 34.50     46,575.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 25.00     33,750.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 27.00     36,450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.90     17,415.00

60703 Ln Ft Cleaning culverts in place
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 100 21.50      2,150.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 14.00      1,400.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 11.00      1,100.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 12.50      1,250.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 5.00        500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 15.00      1,500.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 10.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00      1,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Schedule: A

60901 Ln Ft Portland cement concrete curb, 18-inch depth
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 337 23.75      8,003.75
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 20.00      6,740.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 16.50      5,560.50
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 32.00     10,784.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 35.00     11,795.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 30.00     10,110.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 23.00      7,751.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      3,370.00

61501 Sq Yd Portland cement concrete sidewalk
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 440 32.50     14,300.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 40.00     17,600.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 27.50     12,100.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 28.00     12,320.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 125.00     55,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 45.00     19,800.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 39.00     17,160.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 49.00     21,560.00

61701 Ln Ft Guardrail, system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 5,425 13.75     74,593.75
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 13.00     70,525.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 14.10     76,492.50
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 12.85     69,711.25
GOOD CRUSHING INC 16.00     86,800.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 20.00    108,500.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 14.00     75,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16.00     86,800.00

61702A Each Terminal section, type SRT
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 27 1,750.00     47,250.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 1,700.00     45,900.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 1,815.00     49,005.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 1,650.00     44,550.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 2,000.00     54,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 1,550.00     41,850.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 1,900.00     51,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,110.00     56,970.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Schedule: A

61702B Each Terminal section, type G4-BAT
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 1 1,850.00      1,850.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 1,750.00      1,750.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 1,870.00      1,870.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 1,700.00      1,700.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 1,750.00      1,750.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 800.00        800.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 1,950.00      1,950.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,110.00      1,110.00

62006 Each Stone masonry wall and interpretive sign mounts
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 1 9,500.00      9,500.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 4,500.00      4,500.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 10,076.00     10,076.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 9,000.00      9,000.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 7,000.00      7,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 11,200.00     11,200.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 12,900.00     12,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 16,500.00     16,500.00

62007A Ln Ft Stone masonry wall , 18-inch height
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 145 190.00     27,550.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 150.00     21,750.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 227.00     32,915.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 174.65     25,324.25
GOOD CRUSHING INC 150.00     21,750.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 290.00     42,050.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 260.00     37,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 270.00     39,150.00

62007B Ln Ft Stone masonry wall , 28-inch height
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 197 230.00     45,310.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 210.00     41,370.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 234.00     46,098.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 180.65     35,588.05
GOOD CRUSHING INC 160.00     31,520.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 360.00     70,920.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 412.00     81,164.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 490.00     96,530.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Schedule: A

62010A Each Stone masonry pillar , 24-inch height
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 9 750.00      6,750.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 750.00      6,750.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 1,294.00     11,646.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 931.00      8,379.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 700.00      6,300.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 1,150.00     10,350.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 1,500.00     13,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00     13,500.00

62010B Each Stone masonry pillar , 34-inch height
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 2 1,025.00      2,050.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 950.00      1,900.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 1,443.00      2,886.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 1,400.00      2,800.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 950.00      1,900.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 1,700.00      3,400.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,300.00      4,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,150.00      4,300.00

62102 Each Milepost marker
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 10 50.00        500.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 50.00        500.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 55.00        550.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 47.00        470.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 50.00        500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 55.00        550.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 49.00        490.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00        900.00

62201 A Hour Hydraulic excavator, 1 cu.yd. minimum capacity
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 90 95.00      8,550.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 130.00     11,700.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 110.00      9,900.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 97.00      8,730.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 135.00     12,150.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 120.00     10,800.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 98.00      8,820.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 110.00      9,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  10

Schedule: A

62201 B Hour Roller, vibratory, single drum , self-propelled
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 8 95.00        760.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 120.00        960.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 71.00        568.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 75.00        600.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 125.00      1,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 100.00        800.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 70.00        560.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 72.00        576.00

62201 C Hour Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 165 E.H.P. minimum
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 90 95.00      8,550.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 125.00     11,250.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 110.00      9,900.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 80.00      7,200.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 130.00     11,700.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 120.00     10,800.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 120.00     10,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 105.00      9,450.00

62201 D Hour Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 10 cu.yd.  minimum capacity
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 230 65.00     14,950.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 65.00     14,950.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 60.00     13,800.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 75.00     17,250.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 75.00     17,250.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 75.00     17,250.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 79.00     18,170.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     16,100.00

62202 Hour Power tool, saw, chain, gasoline powered, 24 inch bar length (without operator)
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 8 55.00        440.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 25.00        200.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 11.00         88.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 5.00         40.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 30.00        240.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 5.00         40.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 28.00        224.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.50         52.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  11

Schedule: A

62301 Hour General labor
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 24 40.00        960.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 45.00      1,080.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 44.00      1,056.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 55.00      1,320.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 45.00      1,080.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 60.00      1,440.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 60.00      1,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00        960.00

62503 Slry Unit Seeding, hydraulic method
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 26.00 140.00      3,640.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 170.00      4,420.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 146.50      3,809.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 130.00      3,380.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 200.00      5,200.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 180.00      4,680.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 195.00      5,070.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 175.00      4,550.00

62506 Slry Unit Mulching, hydraulic method
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 26.00 130.00      3,380.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 150.00      3,900.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 135.00      3,510.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 120.00      3,120.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 200.00      5,200.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 190.00      4,940.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 180.00      4,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 175.00      4,550.00

63301 Each Sign installation (Government-furnished sign panels)
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 2 540.00      1,080.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 115.00        230.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 440.00        880.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 250.00        500.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 250.00        500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 150.00        300.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 360.00        720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00        400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  12

Schedule: A

63302 Sq Ft Sign installation
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 387.92 23.75      9,213.10
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 25.00      9,698.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 19.80      7,680.82
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 14.75      5,721.82
GOOD CRUSHING INC 20.00      7,758.40
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 22.00      8,534.24
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 26.00     10,085.92
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      7,758.40

63307 Each Delineators, type CC-3
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 125 50.00      6,250.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 27.00      3,375.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 55.00      6,875.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 47.00      5,875.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 25.00      3,125.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 55.00      6,875.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 49.00      6,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.00      3,250.00

63313 Each Remove and reset sign assembly
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 2 550.00      1,100.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 80.00        160.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 660.00      1,320.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 250.00        500.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 250.00        500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 150.00        300.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 190.00        380.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00        700.00

63401 A Ln Ft Pavement markings, type B, broken yellow
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 16,300 0.04        652.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 0.04        652.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 0.44      7,172.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 0.11      1,793.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 0.05        815.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 0.60      9,780.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 0.15      2,445.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.10      1,630.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  13

Schedule: A

63401 B Ln Ft Pavement markings, type B, solid yellow
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 22,900 0.05      1,145.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 0.05      1,145.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 0.55     12,595.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 0.10      2,290.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 0.06      1,374.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 0.60     13,740.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 0.15      3,435.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.12      2,748.00

63401 C Ln Ft Pavement markings, type B, solid white
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 54,400 0.05      2,720.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 0.05      2,720.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 0.50     27,200.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 0.07      3,808.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 0.05      2,720.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 0.60     32,640.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 0.12      6,528.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.12      6,528.00

63405 Each Pavement markings, type B, letters and symbols
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 3 130.00        390.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 125.00        375.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 132.00        396.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 55.00        165.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 135.00        405.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 110.00        330.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 85.00        255.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00        210.00

63505 Each Barricade, type III
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 1 135.00        135.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 150.00        150.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 215.00        215.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 100.00        100.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 100.00        100.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 150.00        150.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 160.00        160.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 190.00        190.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  14

Schedule: A

63506 Each Cone, type 28-inch
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 50 16.00        800.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 10.00        500.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 22.00      1,100.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 9.50        475.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 12.50        625.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 28.00      1,400.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 24.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      1,000.00

63507 Sq Ft Construction sign
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 463 16.00      7,408.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 10.00      4,630.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 15.40      7,130.20
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 8.50      3,935.50
GOOD CRUSHING INC 8.50      3,935.50
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 15.00      6,945.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 18.00      8,334.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00      4,630.00

63509 Fix Hr Rate Flagger
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 320 42.00     13,440.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 42.00     13,440.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 42.00     13,440.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 42.00     13,440.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 42.00     13,440.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 42.00     13,440.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 42.00     13,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 42.00     13,440.00

63521 Each Warning light, type A
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 4 54.00        216.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 26.00        104.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 38.50        154.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 25.00        100.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 25.00        100.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 45.00        180.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 375.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        100.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

WA PFH 86-1(2)
CURLY CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/30/99

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  15

Schedule: A

63539 Each Remove and reset type III barricade
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 4 54.00        216.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 100.00        400.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 55.00        220.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 100.00        400.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 50.00        200.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 90.00        360.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 60.00        240.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        400.00

67001 Each Kiosk
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 1 7,000.00      7,000.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 10,000.00     10,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 6,275.00      6,275.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 2,800.00      2,800.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 5,000.00      5,000.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 5,416.00      5,416.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 13,996.08     13,996.08
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,600.00      8,600.00

67501A Each Picnic table , Type 1
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 2 1,100.00      2,200.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 3,000.00      6,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 550.00      1,100.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 1,158.00      2,316.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 2,750.00      5,500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 2,200.00      4,400.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 1,400.00      2,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      3,000.00

67501B Each Picnic table , Type 2
ML HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO 2 1,100.00      2,200.00
GOODFELLOW BROS INC 3,500.00      7,000.00
PT CONSTRUCTION INC 600.00      1,200.00
STANLEY CONTRACTING INC 1,300.00      2,600.00
GOOD CRUSHING INC 2,750.00      5,500.00
LLOYD H KESSLER INC 2,600.00      5,200.00
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION INC 1,800.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,850.00      3,700.00


